U.S. 800-626-6653   Canada 800-387-6600  www.dme.net
16
Mini-Might™ Slide Retainers
S
li
d
e
 A

Material: Hardened H-13 Steel (Body and Plunger)
All items in stock.
  HOW TO ORDER:   Use Item Numbers in charts for ordering.
Slide Action Components
TOCIndex
U.S. 800-626-6653   Canada 800-387-6600  www.dme.net
17
Mini-Might™ Slide Retainers
.38 RAD
±.005
N
RETAINING KEY
WEAR PLATE
#10-24 TAP x .50 DEEP
(FOR FLAT HEAD SCREW)
+.005
–.000
+.002
–.000
Ø L
.500 THICK WEAR PLATE
.020 R
MAX
.674
WEAR PLATE
.250 THICK
WEAR PLATE
+.005
–.000
+.005
–.000
Ø K
Ø M
.472
NOTES:
1.  Lubricate all metal-to-metal
contact areas before first
use and every 100,000 cycles
(or more frequently as
required). Use a good grade of
moldmakers’ non-melting type
grease rated for the operating
temperature to be encountered.
2  Replace compression spring
every 1,000,000 cycles or as
required.
3. Do not operate at temperatures
exceeding 250°F.
Typical Application
Pocket Dimensions
for Mini-Might™ Slide Retainers – PSR
ITEM
NUMBER Ø K Ø L Ø M
N
DIM
PSR1000 .625 .869 .94 .670
PSR2000 .750 .987 1.06 .715
PSR4000 .875 1.105 1.19 .763
ANGLE PIN INSERT*
ANGLE PIN*
(HORN PIN)
HEEL BLOCK
SLIDE
Y = X +.010 TO +.020
STOP BLOCK
WEAR PLATE*
RETAINING KEY*
MINI-MIGHT
ASSEMBLY*
*AVAILABLE
  FROM D-M-E
Z
X

No. 4,961,702
Slide Action Components
  HOW TO ORDER:
  Use Item Numbers in charts
for ordering.
Index
U.S. 800-626-6653   Canada 800-387-6600  www.dme.net
21
Slide Retainer Installation Guidelines
NOTES:
1. Dimension F, the distance from dowel pin centerline at end of slide travel and centerline
of shoulder screw, is important. Overtravel of dowel pin beyond clearance provided at back
of jaw area could result in damage to retainer.
2. Lubricate all metal-to-metal contact areas before first use and every 100,000 cycles (or
more frequently as required). Use a good grade of moldmakers’ non-melting type grease rated
for the operating temperature to be encountered.
3. Do not operate at temperatures exceeding 225°F.
4. If two or more retainers are used, mount them uniformly to provide a balanced operation.
Retainer sizes should not be mixed in a multiple retainer application.
5. Surface to which retainer is mounted should not prevent retainer from pivoting freely.
6. Replace retainer assembly and/or dowel pin when total wear in jaw area or on dowel pin
exceeds .010.
7. Replace compression spring every 1,000,000 cycles or as required, following procedures
packaged with retainer.
ITEM
NUMBER F P G H J
R
RAD
K
TAPPED HOLE AND TAP
DEPTH BELOW C’BORE
L
C’BORE
M
C’BORE
DEPTH
PSL0001 0.980 0.61 1.35 .39 1.00 .31 #10-24 x .50 DEEP .2490 .310
PSL0002 1.375 0.88 1.81 .56 1.50 .37 1/4-20 x .56 DEEP .3115 .430
PSL0003 2.125 1.57 2.75 .88 2.00 .50 5/16-18 x .62 DEEP .3740 .580 P
BB
C
K TAPPED
    HOLE
TAPPED
HOLE MUST
NOT BE
COUNTERSUNK
T**
REF
ONLY
L
C’BORE
M
+.001
–.000
+.000
–.005
A
B
**Dimension T is for reference only. See charts and application drawings to determine specific
installation dimensions.
Retrofit Data for Molds with Previous Design Slide Retainers
Pocket Dimensions/Installation Guidelines
(Slide Retention Application Shown)
NOTES:
A. Existing pocket and tapped hole for
previous slide retainer (MRT-22, 44 or 88).
B. Drilling, tapping and counterboring for
shoulder screw at new location is required
per drawing and chart dimensions.
C. Existing pocket must provide support for
retainer positioning guides in areas
designated by dimension P or centering